Emerson College

802-999-2950
Chiarahollender@gmail.com

CHIARA HOLLENDER

(She/Her)

EDUCATION

MEFA: Film & Media Art

Ithaca College

BA Theatre Studies: Directing
Women & Gender Studies Minor (National Honor Society, Cum Laude)

DIRECTING

FILM

Women of the Earth, Series (Independant)
Official selection: DOC NYC

The Endless Sleepover, Series, Episode 6 (Independant)

PRODUCING

Barnwood Builders, Series (Discovery +)

STAFF PRODUCTION EXPERIENCE
Silent Crow Arts, NYC — Associate Producer

Point of contact with clients
Post-production of in house projects

Decks/Pitches

AMC Networks, NYC — Development Intern

COMMERCIAL

PRODUCTION MANAGER
VANS x Pride “Off The Wall” Campaign

TEACHING

Full Circle Theatre Collaborative, VT — Teaching Artist
The New Group (Scene 1), NYC — Assistant Teaching Artist

SKILLS

CORE: Team Leadership, Organization, Writing, Crafting Story
TECHNICAL: AVID, Premiere (basics), Social Media, Decks/Pitches, Dramaturgy

References available upon request

2021-2024

2013-2017

2020

2021

2018-2020

2018-2020

2016

2021

2020
2017



