## 802-999-2950 Chiarahollender@gmail.com



(She/Her)

## **EDUCATION**

Emerson College MFA: Film & Media Art	2021-2024
Ithaca College BA Theatre Studies: Directing Women & Gender Studies Minor (National Hon	2013-2017 or Society, Cum Laude)
<u>FILM</u>	
<b>DIRECTING</b> Women of the Earth, Series (Independant) Official selection: DOC NYC	2020
The Endless Sleepover, Series, Episode 6 (Indepe	endant) 2021
PRODUCING Barnwood Builders, Series (Discovery +) STAFF PRODUCTION EXPERIENCE	2018-2020
Silent Crow Arts, NYC — Associate Producer	2018-2020
Point of contact with clients Post-production of in house projects Decks/Pitches	2010 2020
AMC Networks, NYC — Development Intern	2016
PRODUCTION MANAGER VANS x Pride "Off The Wall" Campaign	COMMERCIAL 2021
Full Circle Theatre Collaborative, VT — Teacher The New Group (Scene 1), NYC — Assistant The New Group (Scene 1), NYC — Assistant Teacher The New Group (Scene 1), NYC — Assistant Teacher The New Group (Scene 1), NYC — Assistant Teacher The New Group (Scene 1), NYC — Assistant Teacher The New Group (Scene 1), NYC — Assistant Teacher The New Group (Scene 1), NYC — Assistant Teacher The New Group (Scene 1), NYC — Assistant Teacher The New Group (Scene 1), NYC — Assistant Teacher The New Group (Scene 1), NYC — Assistant Teacher The New Group (Scene 1), NYC — Assistant Teacher The New Group (Scene 1), NYC — Assistant Teacher The New Group (Scene 1), NYC — Assistant Teacher The New Group (Scene 1), NYC — Assistant Teacher The New Group (Scene 1), NYC — Assistant Teacher The New Group (Scene 1), NYC — Assistant Teacher The New Group (Scene 1), NYC — Assistant Teacher The New Group (Scene 1), NYC — Assistant Teacher The New Group (Scene 1), NYC — Assistant Teach	

CORE: Team Leadership, Organization, Writing, Crafting Story

TECHNICAL: AVID, Premiere (basics), Social Media, Decks/Pitches, Dramaturgy

References available upon request